A2_1. How concerned are you personally about developing the following diseases/conditions? - Diabetes
S O
I M el e A
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1471 180 150 154 544 318 125 241 1001
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1462 199 164 96 567 335 102 218 1025
754 113 76 57 296 153 58 129 523
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 57% 46% 60% 52% 46% 57% 59% 51%
E E *
228 35 18 17 97 45 15 44 149
Very concerned 16% 18% 11% 18% 17% 14% 15% 20% 14%
*
526 78 58 40 199 107 43 85 374
Somewhat concerned 36% 39% 36% 42% 35% 32% 42% 39% 36%
*
708 85 88 39 270 182 44 88 503
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 43% 54% 40% 48% 54% 43% 41% 49%
AC *
546 68 71 31 202 141 32 60 405
Not very concerned 37% 34% 43% 32% 36% 42% 32% 27% 39%
* opP
163 18 17 8 68 40 11 28 98
Not at all concerned 11% 9% 10% 8% 12% 12% 11% 13% 10%
*
1462 199 164 96 567 335 102 218 1025
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A2_2. How concerned are you personally about developing the following diseases/conditions? - Dementia
S O
I M el e A
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1434 173 146 153 536 306 120 226 985
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1411 188 156 96 555 319 97 201 997
774 128 91 57 323 121 54 106 578
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 68% 58% 59% 58% 38% 55% 53% 58%
E E* E E E* 0]
193 27 22 10 95 28 12 40 136
Very concerned 14% 15% 14% 10% 17% 9% 12% 20% 14%
* E *
580 100 69 47 229 94 42 67 442
Somewhat concerned 41% 53% 44% 49% 41% 29% 43% 33% 44%
DE E* E E E* 0] opP
638 61 65 39 232 197 44 95 419
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 32% 42% 41% 42% 62% 45% 47% 42%
* ABCDF *
489 51 55 33 180 134 36 72 327
Not very concerned 35% 27% 35% 34% 33% 42% 37% 36% 33%
149 10 11 6 51 63 7 23 93
Not at all concerned 11% 5% 7% 7% 9% 20% 7% 11% 9%
* ABCDF *
1411 188 156 96 555 319 97 201 997
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A2_3. How concerned are you personally about developing the following diseases/conditions? - Arthritis
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1429 175 141 152 528 314 119 230 976
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1404 189 146 95 550 328 97 205 986
891 127 97 60 371 164 72 116 663
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 67% 66% 63% 67% 50% 75% 57% 67%
E E* E E E* (0] %
257 40 32 11 125 36 14 44 177
Very concerned 18% 21% 22% 12% 23% 11% 15% 21% 18%
E E* CE * 0]
634 87 65 49 246 129 58 72 486
Somewhat concerned 45% 46% 45% 51% 45% 39% 60% 35% 49%
* E BDE* opP
513 62 49 35 179 164 24 89 324
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 37% 33% 34% 37% 33% 50% 25% 43% 33%
* ABCDF * Q
416 52 44 30 141 130 18 65 268
Not very concerned 30% 28% 30% 32% 26% 40% 19% 32% 27%
* F ADF *
97 10 5 5 38 33 6 24 56
Not at all concerned 7% 5% 3% 5% 7% 10% 6% 12% 6%
1404 189 146 95 550 328 97 205 986
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A2_4. How concerned are you personally about developing the following diseases/conditions? - Cancer
S O
I M el e A
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1454 179 148 154 534 315 124 240 988
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1441 198 159 96 556 331 101 217 1009
997 146 110 75 382 201 82 142 707
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 74% 69% 78% 69% 61% 82% 65% 70%
E E DE*
343 55 32 26 127 77 26 57 237
Very concerned 24% 28% 20% 27% 23% 23% 25% 26% 23%
*
654 91 78 49 254 125 57 85 470
Somewhat concerned 45% 46% 49% 51% 46% 38% 56% 39% 47%
E E*
444 52 49 21 174 129 18 75 302
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 26% 31% 22% 31% 39% 18% 35% 30%
F ACF *
344 46 38 19 126 102 13 54 240
Not very concerned 24% 23% 24% 19% 23% 31% 13% 25% 24%
F CDF *
100 6 11 3 48 27 6 21 63
Not at all concerned 7% 3% 7% 3% 9% 8% 6% 10% 6%
AC *
1441 198 159 96 556 331 101 217 1009
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A2_5. How concerned are you personally about developing the following diseases/conditions? - Heart disease or stroke
S O
I M el e A
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1453 180 150 153 540 308 122 239 993
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1442 199 164 96 561 323 98 216 1014
1003 147 116 70 405 188 77 148 722
Top 2 Box (Net) 70% 74% 71% 73% 72% 58% 79% 68% 71%
E E E E E*
277 47 34 15 126 36 20 63 178
Very concerned 19% 23% 20% 16% 22% 11% 20% 29% 18%
E E E E* Q
726 100 82 55 280 152 57 85 544
Somewhat concerned 50% 50% 50% 57% 50% 47% 58% 39% 54%
* opP
439 52 48 26 156 136 21 68 293
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 26% 29% 27% 28% 42% 21% 32% 29%
ABCDF *
343 42 42 19 119 105 16 48 240
Not very concerned 24% 21% 25% 20% 21% 33% 16% 22% 24%
ACDF *
96 10 7 7 36 31 5 20 53
Not at all concerned 7% 5% 4% 7% 6% 10% 5% 9% 5%
*
1442 199 164 96 561 323 98 216 1014
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A2_6. How concerned are you personally about developing the following diseases/conditions? - High blood pressure
S O
I M el e A
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1445 175 148 152 538 310 122 238 983
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1432 194 161 96 561 320 100 214 1005
860 121 101 69 340 149 78 136 607
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 63% 63% 72% 61% 47% 78% 63% 60%
E E DE E ABDE*
242 33 31 16 98 41 23 46 167
Very concerned 17% 17% 19% 17% 17% 13% 23% 21% 17%
E*
618 89 71 53 242 108 55 90 440
Somewhat concerned 43% 46% 44% 55% 43% 34% 55% 42% 44%
E DE E E*
573 73 60 27 221 171 22 78 399
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 37% 37% 28% 39% 53% 22% 37% 40%
F F CF ABCDF *
472 61 51 22 177 142 20 61 337
Not very concerned 33% 31% 31% 23% 31% 44% 20% 29% 34%
F ABCDF *
101 12 9 5 44 30 2 17 61
Not at all concerned 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 9% 2% 8% 6%
F F *
1432 194 161 96 561 320 100 214 1005
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A2_7. How concerned are you personally about developing the following diseases/conditions? - Hepatitis
S O
I M el e A
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1441 178 145 153 537 306 122 236 983
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1417 192 153 96 558 319 929 212 992
272 41 29 24 102 58 18 56 167
Top 2 Box (Net) 19% 21% 19% 25% 18% 18% 19% 26% 17%
* * Q
58 5 11 4 24 14 1 18 27
Very concerned 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 4% 1% 8% 3%
* * Q
213 36 18 20 78 a4 17 38 140
Somewhat concerned 15% 19% 12% 21% 14% 14% 18% 18% 14%
* *
1145 151 124 72 456 261 80 156 825
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 81% 79% 81% 75% 82% 82% 81% 74% 83%
766 90 85 56 293 185 56 97 564
Not very concerned 54% 47% 56% 58% 53% 58% 57% 46% 57%
* A * opP
379 61 39 16 163 76 24 59 261
Not at all concerned 27% 32% 25% 17% 29% 24% 25% 28% 26%
C * C *
1417 192 153 96 558 319 99 212 992
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A2_8. How concerned are you personally about developing the following diseases/conditions? - HIV/AIDS
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1456 179 149 152 541 313 122 240 992
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1444 196 162 95 563 329 100 217 1013
235 34 23 25 79 61 13 61 124
Top 2 Box (Net) 16% 17% 14% 26% 14% 18% 13% 28% 12%
BDF * Q
82 7 10 12 28 23 1 23 51
Very concerned 6% 4% 6% 12% 5% 7% 1% 11% 5%
ADF * Q
153 27 13 13 51 37 12 38 73
Somewhat concerned 11% 14% 8% 14% 9% 11% 12% 17% 7%
* Q
1208 162 139 70 484 268 87 156 888
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 84% 83% 86% 74% 86% 82% 87% 72% 88%
C C C* oP
612 77 75 36 236 136 51 89 445
Not very concerned 42% 40% 46% 38% 42% 41% 51% 41% 44%
*
597 84 64 34 247 132 35 67 444
Not at all concerned 41% 43% 39% 35% 44% 40% 35% 31% 44%
* opP
1444 196 162 95 563 329 100 217 1013
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A2_9. How concerned are you personally about developing the following diseases/conditions? - Multiple Sclerosis (MS)

_
A B

REGION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1411 173 142 151 526 299 120 217 974
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1390 192 148 94 546 312 97 197 983
316 51 30 30 115 53 37 51 211
Top 2 Box (Net) 23% 26% 20% 32% 21% 17% 38% 26% 21%
E * DE BDE*
79 8 13 8 27 20 3 20 45
Very concerned 6% 4% 9% 8% 5% 7% 3% 10% 5%
* * Q
237 43 17 22 88 33 34 31 166
Somewhat concerned 17% 22% 12% 24% 16% 10% 35% 16% 17%
BE * BE ABDE*
1074 142 118 64 431 259 60 145 772
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 77% 74% 80% 68% 79% 83% 62% 74% 79%
F* CF ACF *
708 96 80 47 270 174 41 89 525
Not very concerned 51% 50% 54% 49% 49% 56% 42% 45% 53%
* F *
366 46 37 18 162 85 19 57 247
Not at all concerned 26% 24% 25% 19% 30% 27% 20% 29% 25%
* C * 0]
1390 192 148 94 546 312 97 197 983
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A2_10. How concerned are you personally about developing the following diseases/conditions? - COVID-19/Coronavirus
S O
I M el e A
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1466 180 149 154 543 316 124 241 998
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1453 199 162 96 564 333 100 218 1019
1092 168 119 77 434 215 79 177 765
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 84% 74% 80% 77% 65% 80% 82% 75%
E E E E*
480 79 55 33 193 87 32 97 319
Very concerned 33% 40% 34% 34% 34% 26% 33% 45% 31%
E E * Q
612 89 64 44 241 128 47 80 446
Somewhat concerned 42% 45% 40% 45% 43% 38% 47% 37% 44%
* 0]
361 31 42 20 130 118 20 40 254
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 16% 26% 20% 23% 35% 20% 18% 25%
ACDF *
264 23 36 14 94 82 16 29 193
Not very concerned 18% 11% 22% 14% 17% 25% 16% 13% 19%
A ACD *
97 8 7 6 36 36 5 11 61
Not at all concerned 7% 4% 4% 6% 6% 11% 5% 5% 6%
AB *
1453 199 162 96 564 333 100 218 1019
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A3_1. How concerned are you that a family member or loved one will develop the following diseases/conditions? - Diabetes

BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
P Q |

_ = -
A B C D E F

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1491 184 153 155 548 325 126 242 1016
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
754 120 68 54 305 148 59 125 525
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 59% 41% 55% 53% 43% 58% 57% 50%
BE BE BE BE*
234 36 21 24 89 48 15 53 142
Very concerned 16% 18% 13% 25% 16% 14% 15% 24% 14%
BDE * Q
520 84 46 30 216 100 44 72 383
Somewhat concerned 35% 41% 28% 31% 38% 29% 43% 33% 37%
BE E BE*
525 55 67 30 193 152 28 62 372
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 27% 41% 31% 34% 44% 27% 29% 36%
A ACDF *
339 36 50 22 119 91 21 35 255
Not very concerned 23% 17% 30% 23% 21% 26% 20% 16% 24%
AD * (0] 3
186 19 17 7 74 61 7 27 117
Not at all concerned 13% 9% 10% 8% 13% 18% 7% 12% 11%
ACF *
208 30 31 14 75 43 15 31 148
A family member or loved has been diagnosed with this
disease/condition 14% 15% 19% 14% 13% 13% 15% 14% 14%
*
1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A3_2. How concerned are you that a family member or loved one will develop the following diseases/conditions? - Dementia

BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
P Q |

_ = -
A B C D E F

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1457 177 149 154 541 315 121 227 1001
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1438 194 158 97 564 327 98 202 1018
797 130 92 53 333 132 56 120 566
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 67% 58% 55% 59% 40% 57% 60% 56%
E E E E E*
237 41 21 19 103 37 17 46 162
Very concerned 17% 21% 13% 19% 18% 11% 17% 23% 16%
E E * Q
560 90 72 35 230 95 39 74 404
Somewhat concerned 39% 46% 45% 36% 41% 29% 40% 37% 40%
E E E *
545 52 43 35 195 182 39 67 380
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 27% 27% 36% 34% 56% 40% 33% 37%
ABCDF A*
350 37 29 20 129 109 26 39 257
Not very concerned 24% 19% 18% 20% 23% 33% 27% 19% 25%
ABCD *
196 15 14 15 66 72 13 28 122
Not at all concerned 14% 8% 9% 16% 12% 22% 13% 14% 12%
ABD *
96 12 23 9 36 13 3 14 73
A family member or loved has been diagnosed with this
disease/condition 7% 6% 14% 9% 6% 4% 3% 7% 7%
ADEF E * 0]
1438 194 158 97 564 327 98 202 1018
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




A3_3. How concerned are you that a family member or loved one will develop the following diseases/conditions? - Arthritis

BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
P Q |

_ = -
A B C D E F

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1471 184 147 154 542 322 122 234 1008
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1459 204 155 96 564 339 100 208 1030
760 116 70 52 318 146 58 120 529
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 57% 46% 54% 56% 43% 58% 58% 51%
E E E*
191 24 21 15 75 41 14 33 124
Very concerned 13% 12% 14% 16% 13% 12% 14% 16% 12%
*
569 92 49 37 243 104 44 87 405
Somewhat concerned 39% 45% 32% 38% 43% 31% 44% 42% 39%
BE BE E*
523 66 53 33 173 166 31 62 373
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 33% 34% 34% 31% 49% 31% 30% 36%
ABCDF *
378 46 41 26 128 114 23 43 278
Not very concerned 26% 23% 27% 27% 23% 34% 23% 21% 27%
AD *
145 20 12 7 45 53 8 20 95
Not at all concerned 10% 10% 8% 7% 8% 16% 8% 9% 9%
CcD *
176 22 31 11 74 27 11 25 128
A family member or loved has been diagnosed with this
disease/condition 12% 11% 20% 11% 13% 8% 11% 12% 12%
AE *
1459 204 155 96 564 339 100 208 1030
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A3_4. How concerned are you that a family member or loved one will develop the following diseases/conditions? - Cancer

BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
P Q |

_ = -
A B C D E F

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1487 184 153 154 546 324 126 242 1013
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1483 204 166 96 572 342 102 218 1042
971 141 103 62 381 213 70 143 686
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 69% 62% 64% 67% 62% 69% 66% 66%
*
368 63 34 28 139 76 28 60 257
Very concerned 25% 31% 21% 29% 24% 22% 27% 27% 25%
*
603 78 69 34 242 137 43 83 430
Somewhat concerned 41% 38% 42% 35% 42% 40% 42% 38% 41%
*
320 43 33 20 119 87 18 46 222
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 21% 20% 20% 21% 26% 18% 21% 21%
*
210 33 21 13 77 56 9 28 154
Not very concerned 14% 16% 13% 14% 13% 16% 9% 13% 15%
*
110 9 12 6 42 31 9 19 67
Not at all concerned 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 6%
*
191 21 29 15 71 42 13 29 134
A family member or loved has been diagnosed with this
disease/condition 13% 10% 18% 15% 12% 12% 13% 13% 13%
*
1483 204 166 96 572 342 102 218 1042
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A3_5. How concerned are you that a family member or loved one will develop the following diseases/conditions? - Heart disease or stroke

Total BC AB BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B P Q |

= -
C D E F

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1479 184 153 155 546 318 123 241 1011
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1473 204 166 98 570 336 929 217 1037
952 137 104 70 384 185 72 151 679
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 67% 63% 72% 67% 55% 72% 70% 65%
E E E E*
285 47 26 25 111 54 22 69 168
Very concerned 19% 23% 15% 26% 19% 16% 22% 32% 16%
E * Q
667 90 78 45 273 131 50 82 512
Somewhat concerned 45% 44% 47% 46% 48% 39% 50% 38% 49%
E * (0] 3
385 53 44 19 125 126 19 46 260
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 26% 27% 19% 22% 37% 19% 21% 25%
ACDF *
275 41 38 15 92 75 14 33 191
Not very concerned 19% 20% 23% 16% 16% 22% 14% 15% 18%
*
109 12 6 3 33 50 5 13 69
Not at all concerned 7% 6% 4% 3% 6% 15% 5% 6% 7%
ABCDF *
136 15 18 9 61 25 9 20 98
A family member or loved has been diagnosed with this
disease/condition 9% 7% 11% 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9%
* 0]
1473 204 166 98 570 336 99 217 1037
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A3_6. How concerned are you that a family member or loved one will develop the following diseases/conditions? - High blood pressure

BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
P Q |

_ = -
A B C D E F

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1484 183 151 155 548 323 124 241 1013
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1479 203 163 98 573 340 101 217 1041
816 134 73 55 334 149 71 135 567
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 66% 45% 57% 58% 44% 70% 62% 54%
BE E BE BDE*
226 42 21 22 97 32 12 57 136
Very concerned 15% 21% 13% 23% 17% 9% 12% 26% 13%
E E E * Q
590 92 52 33 238 117 59 77 431
Somewhat concerned 40% 45% 32% 34% 41% 34% 58% 36% 41%
B BCDE*
431 40 50 26 141 155 19 41 310
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 20% 31% 27% 25% 46% 19% 19% 30%
A ABCDF * oP
300 26 38 22 97 101 16 22 226
Not very concerned 20% 13% 23% 23% 17% 30% 16% 10% 22%
A A ADF * (0] 3
131 14 12 4 a4 54 3 18 84
Not at all concerned 9% 7% 8% 4% 8% 16% 3% 8% 8%
ABCDF *
231 30 40 16 98 36 11 42 165
A family member or loved has been diagnosed with this
disease/condition 16% 15% 24% 16% 17% 11% 11% 19% 16%
EF E * 0]
1479 203 163 98 573 340 101 217 1041
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A3_7. How concerned are you that a family member or loved one will develop the following diseases/conditions? - Hepatitis

BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
P Q |

_ = -
A B C D E F

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1465 183 148 153 542 315 124 238 1000
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1450 201 155 96 566 331 101 214 1016
316 41 31 29 117 70 29 64 205
Top 2 Box (Net) 22% 20% 20% 30% 21% 21% 28% 30% 20%
D * Q
83 12 7 9 31 21 3 20 46
Very concerned 6% 6% 5% 10% 5% 6% 3% 9% 5%
* Q
233 29 24 19 86 49 26 44 159
Somewhat concerned 16% 14% 15% 20% 15% 15% 25% 21% 16%
ADE*
1106 155 120 66 439 256 70 140 796
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 76% 77% 77% 68% 78% 77% 70% 65% 78%
* oP
574 89 59 36 223 129 37 69 430
Not very concerned 40% 44% 38% 37% 39% 39% 37% 32% 42%
* P
532 66 61 30 216 127 33 70 366
Not at all concerned 37% 33% 40% 31% 38% 38% 32% 33% 36%
*
28 5 4 2 10 5 2 10 14
A family member or loved has been diagnosed with this
disease/condition 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1%
* Q
1450 201 155 96 566 331 101 214 1016
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A3_8. How concerned are you that a family member or loved one will develop the following diseases/conditions? - HIV/AIDS

BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
P Q |

_ = -
A B C D E F

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1477 183 152 153 546 320 123 241 1008
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1469 201 164 96 570 337 100 218 1033
255 23 31 18 85 79 18 44 165
Top 2 Box (Net) 17% 12% 19% 19% 15% 23% 18% 20% 16%
AD *
81 7 7 9 37 18 2 17 55
Very concerned 6% 4% 5% 9% 7% 5% 2% 8% 5%
F *
173 16 24 9 48 61 16 26 110
Somewhat concerned 12% 8% 15% 10% 8% 18% 15% 12% 11%
AD D*
1196 177 128 74 482 253 83 172 853
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 81% 88% 78% 78% 85% 75% 82% 79% 83%
BCE E *
499 89 47 35 196 93 39 79 363
Not very concerned 34% 44% 29% 36% 34% 28% 39% 36% 35%
BDE *
697 88 80 39 286 160 44 93 491
Not at all concerned 47% 44% 49% 41% 50% 48% 43% 43% 47%
*
18 1 5 3 3 5 - 2 15
A family member or loved has been diagnosed with this
disease/condition 1% * 3% 3% 1% 2% - 1% 1%
D D * 0]
1469 201 164 96 570 337 100 218 1033
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A3_9. How concerned are you that a family member or loved one will develop the following diseases/conditions? - Multiple Sclerosis (MS)

BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
P Q |

_ = -
A B C D E F

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1436 177 145 151 533 308 122 218 9294
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1421 198 150 94 557 324 98 197 1009
372 57 29 33 136 81 35 56 260
Top 2 Box (Net) 26% 29% 20% 35% 24% 25% 36% 28% 26%
* BD BD*
97 11 10 12 37 21 5 19 64
Very concerned 7% 6% 7% 13% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6%
274 46 19 21 99 60 30 37 195
Somewhat concerned 19% 23% 13% 22% 18% 18% 31% 19% 19%
* BDE*
1002 134 117 59 401 232 60 139 711
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 70% 68% 78% 62% 72% 72% 61% 70% 70%
CF* F *
546 81 58 33 216 117 41 78 395
Not very concerned 38% 41% 38% 35% 39% 36% 42% 39% 39%
* *
456 53 59 25 184 115 19 61 316
Not at all concerned 32% 27% 40% 27% 33% 36% 19% 31% 31%
AF* F F *
48 7 3 3 21 11 3 3 39
A family member or loved has been diagnosed with this
disease/condition 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4%
* *
1421 198 150 94 557 324 98 197 1009
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




A3_10. How concerned are you that a family member or loved one will develop the following diseases/conditions? - COVID-19/Coronavirus

_
A B

REGION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1489 184 153 155 548 323 126 242 1015
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1485 204 166 98 573 341 102 218 1044
1106 164 118 79 438 233 75 179 774
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 80% 71% 81% 76% 68% 74% 82% 74%
E E E * Q
525 85 63 46 199 94 37 108 346
Very concerned 35% 41% 38% 47% 35% 28% 37% 49% 33%
E DE * Q
582 79 54 33 238 139 38 72 428
Somewhat concerned 39% 39% 33% 34% 42% 41% 37% 33% 41%
*
332 34 40 17 119 98 24 32 238
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 17% 24% 17% 21% 29% 24% 15% 23%
ACD * P
214 23 27 10 70 64 19 18 160
Not very concerned 14% 11% 16% 11% 12% 19% 19% 8% 15%
D * P
118 11 13 6 49 34 5 14 78
Not at all concerned 8% 5% 8% 7% 9% 10% 5% 6% 7%
*
46 6 8 2 16 11 3 7 32
A family member or loved has been diagnosed with this
disease/condition 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
*
1485 204 166 98 573 341 102 218 1044
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A4 _1. Please indicate how severe you think the following are, that is, the impact it could have on your life, potential complications, chance it could be fatal, etc. -
Diabetes

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F

P Q
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1491 184 153 155 548 325 126 242 1016
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
906 130 86 53 376 195 66 129 651
Top 3 Box (Net) 61% 63% 52% 55% 66% 57% 64% 59% 62%
BCE *
490 67 40 35 194 110 44 56 356
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 33% 33% 24% 36% 34% 32% 43% 26% 34%
B* P
203 25 19 14 79 39 28 27 142
7 - Very severe (7) 14% 12% 11% 14% 14% 11% 27% 13% 14%
ABCDE*
286 41 22 21 116 71 16 29 214
6 19% 20% 13% 21% 20% 21% 16% 13% 21%
* P
416 63 46 18 181 86 22 73 295
5 28% 31% 28% 19% 32% 25% 21% 34% 28%
C C *
318 35 39 29 109 83 24 44 227
4 21% 17% 24% 29% 19% 24% 23% 20% 22%
AD *
262 39 41 16 89 65 13 45 167
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 18% 19% 25% 16% 15% 19% 13% 20% 16%
DF *
148 25 17 12 54 35 5 28 97
3 10% 12% 10% 12% 9% 10% 5% 13% 9%
*
114 15 23 4 34 30 8 17 70
Bottom 2 Box (Subnet) 8% 7% 14% 1% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7%
CcD *
62 7 15 2 18 15 5 12 38
2 4% 4% 9% 2% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4%
CcD *
52 7 8 2 17 15 3 4 32
1 - Not severe at all (1) 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%
*
1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
Mean 4.8 4.8 4.4 4.8 4.9 4.7 5.1 4.7 4.8
B BE*
1.5 1.49 1.59 1.43 1.43 1.52 1.61 1.44 1.46
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.1 0.12 0.14 0.06 0.08 0.16 0.1 0.05
Std. Err.
Median 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A4 _2. Please indicate how severe you think the following are, that is, the impact it could have on your life, potential complications, chance it could be fatal, etc. -
Dementia

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F

P Q
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1457 177 149 154 541 315 121 227 1001
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1438 194 158 97 564 327 98 202 1018
1006 144 94 61 404 229 74 142 725
Top 3 Box (Net) 70% 74% 60% 63% 72% 70% 75% 70% 71%
B B B*
686 104 62 43 277 147 52 100 490
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 48% 54% 39% 45% 49% 45% 53% 50% 48%
B *
380 63 32 26 151 78 30 56 269
7 - Very severe (7) 26% 32% 20% 27% 27% 24% 31% 28% 26%
B *
305 41 30 17 127 69 22 44 221
6 21% 21% 19% 18% 22% 21% 22% 22% 22%
*
320 40 32 18 127 82 22 42 235
5 22% 20% 20% 18% 22% 25% 23% 21% 23%
*
224 24 38 18 84 48 12 31 156
4 16% 12% 24% 19% 15% 15% 13% 15% 15%
ADE *
208 27 26 18 76 50 12 29 137
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 14% 14% 16% 18% 14% 15% 12% 15% 13%
*
103 11 13 14 38 21 7 18 64
3 7% 6% 8% 14% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6%
ADE *
105 16 13 4 39 29 4 12 72
Bottom 2 Box (Subnet) 7% 8% 8% 1% 7% 9% 5% 6% 7%
*
55 10 3 2 22 17 1 4 43
2 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 4%
*
51 6 10 2 17 12 3 7 29
1 - Not severe at all (1) 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
*
1438 194 158 97 564 327 98 202 1018
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5.2 5.4 4.9 5.1 5.2 51 5.4 5.2 5.2
Mean
B B B*
1.61 1.64 1.66 1.6 1.58 1.62 1.55 1.6 1.57
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.12 0.13 0.16 0.07 0.09 0.16 0.11 0.05
Std. Err.
5 6 5 5 5 5 6 5 5
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A4 _3. Please indicate how severe you think the following are, that is, the impact it could have on your life, potential complications, chance it could be fatal, etc. -
Arthritis

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F

P Q
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1471 184 147 154 542 322 122 234 1008
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1459 204 155 96 564 339 100 208 1030
692 107 64 44 282 150 44 94 505
Top 3 Box (Net) 47% 52% 42% 46% 50% 44% 44% 45% 49%
*
299 43 27 17 131 61 20 35 218
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 20% 21% 17% 18% 23% 18% 20% 17% 21%
*
122 14 14 8 52 25 8 10 90
7 - Very severe (7) 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 5% 9%
*
177 28 12 9 80 36 11 25 128
6 12% 14% 8% 10% 14% 11% 11% 12% 12%
*
393 64 38 27 151 89 24 59 287
5 27% 31% 24% 28% 27% 26% 24% 28% 28%
*
430 56 57 23 150 109 35 59 305
4 29% 27% 37% 24% 27% 32% 35% 29% 30%
D *
337 42 34 29 132 80 21 54 220
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 23% 20% 22% 30% 23% 23% 21% 26% 21%
*
215 27 19 21 91 42 14 34 144
3 15% 13% 12% 22% 16% 12% 14% 16% 14%
E *
123 14 15 8 41 38 8 21 76
Bottom 2 Box (Subnet) 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 10% 7%
*
78 12 12 5 23 21 5 11 50
2 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5%
*
45 2 3 3 17 16 3 10 26
1 - Not severe at all (1) 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2%
* (0]
1459 204 155 96 564 339 100 208 1030
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4.4 4.5 4.4 4.3 4.5 4.3 4.4 4.3 4.5
Mean "
1.4 131 1.38 1.43 1.42 1.44 1.38 1.39 1.38
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.09 0.11 0.15 0.06 0.08 0.14 0.1 0.04
Std. Err.
4 5 4 4 4.6 4 4 4 4
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A4_4. Please indicate how severe you think the following are, that is, the impact it could have on your life, potential complications, chance it could be fatal, etc. -
Cancer

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F

P Q
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1487 184 153 154 546 324 126 242 1013
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1483 204 166 96 572 342 102 218 1042
1247 165 137 80 492 288 84 172 899
Top 3 Box (Net) 84% 81% 83% 83% 86% 84% 82% 79% 86%
* oP
1047 146 109 61 418 245 67 145 759
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 71% 72% 66% 63% 73% 72% 66% 67% 73%
* 0]
689 94 68 43 280 160 43 102 488
7 - Very severe (7) 46% 46% 41% 45% 49% 47% 43% 47% 47%
*
359 52 41 18 138 85 24 43 271
6 24% 26% 25% 19% 24% 25% 23% 20% 26%
* 0]
199 19 28 19 74 43 17 27 139
5 13% 9% 17% 20% 13% 13% 17% 12% 13%
A *
127 22 11 11 40 33 9 27 78
4 9% 11% 7% 12% 7% 10% 9% 13% 7%
* Q
109 17 17 5 40 21 9 19 66
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 7% 8% 10% 5% 7% 6% 9% 9% 6%
*
61 12 8 4 18 15 3 8 42
3 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4%
*
48 5 9 1 22 5 6 10 24
Bottom 2 Box (Subnet) 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2%
E CE*
21 3 3 - 9 3 2 6 9
2 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
*
27 2 6 1 13 2 3 4 15
1 - Not severe at all (1) 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
E *
1483 204 166 96 572 342 102 218 1042
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5.9 5.9 5.7 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.7 5.8 6
Mean "
1.41 1.4 1.56 1.29 1.42 13 1.54 1.52 1.33
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.1 0.12 0.13 0.06 0.07 0.15 0.1 0.04
Std. Err.
6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A4 _5. Please indicate how severe you think the following are, that is, the impact it could have on your life, potential complications, chance it could be fatal, etc. - Heart
disease or stroke

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F

P Q
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1479 184 153 155 546 318 123 241 1011
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1473 204 166 98 570 336 99 217 1037
1204 165 126 83 478 278 76 170 864
Top 3 Box (Net) 82% 81% 76% 85% 84% 83% 76% 78% 83%
*
893 124 84 60 353 211 61 129 639
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 61% 61% 50% 61% 62% 63% 61% 59% 62%
B B *
461 64 39 32 184 105 37 71 329
7 - Very severe (7) 31% 31% 24% 33% 32% 31% 37% 32% 32%
B*
432 60 45 28 169 106 24 58 311
6 29% 29% 27% 29% 30% 32% 24% 27% 30%
*
312 41 42 23 124 67 15 41 224
5 21% 20% 25% 24% 22% 20% 15% 19% 22%
*
160 22 24 9 57 34 14 27 106
4 11% 11% 14% 10% 10% 10% 14% 12% 10%
*
109 18 17 5 36 25 9 20 68
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 7% 9% 10% 5% 6% 7% 9% 9% 7%
*
53 8 8 4 18 11 5 11 31
3 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3%
*
55 9 9 1 18 14 4 9 37
Bottom 2 Box (Subnet) 1% 5% 5% 1% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4%
*
22 8 1 - 6 5 2 5 16
2 2% 4% 1% - 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
D *
33 2 8 1 12 9 2 4 20
1 - Not severe at all (1) 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
*
1473 204 166 98 570 336 99 217 1037
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5.6 5.6 5.3 5.7 5.7 5.6 5.6 5.5 5.6
Mean
B B *
1.39 1.4 1.51 1.23 1.34 1.4 1.51 1.46 1.35
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.1 0.12 0.12 0.06 0.08 0.15 0.1 0.04
Std. Err.
6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A4_6. Please indicate how severe you think the following are, that is, the impact it could have on your life, potential complications, chance it could be fatal, etc. - High
blood pressure

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F

P Q
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1484 183 151 155 548 323 124 241 1013
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1479 203 163 98 573 340 101 217 1041
918 136 86 60 379 194 63 141 650
Top 3 Box (Net) 62% 67% 53% 61% 66% 57% 62% 65% 62%
B BE *
466 71 50 29 190 90 37 67 340
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 32% 35% 30% 29% 33% 26% 36% 31% 33%
*
163 23 15 13 59 36 16 24 115
7 - Very severe (7) 11% 11% 9% 13% 10% 11% 16% 11% 11%
*
303 48 34 16 131 54 21 43 225
6 21% 23% 21% 16% 23% 16% 20% 20% 22%
E *
451 65 36 31 189 104 26 74 309
5 31% 32% 22% 31% 33% 30% 26% 34% 30%
B *
335 36 39 25 127 79 30 39 245
4 23% 18% 24% 25% 22% 23% 30% 18% 23%
A*
226 31 38 13 67 68 8 37 147
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 15% 15% 24% 14% 12% 20% 8% 17% 14%
DF DF *
134 20 19 11 41 39 3 28 81
3 9% 10% 12% 11% 7% 12% 3% 13% 8%
F F F *
91 11 19 2 26 28 5 10 66
Bottom 2 Box (Subnet) 6% 5% 12% 2% 4% 8% 5% 1% 6%
CD C *
52 5 10 1 13 18 5 5 40
2 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4%
*
40 6 10 1 13 10 - 5 26
1 - Not severe at all (1) 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% - 2% 2%
F *
1479 203 163 98 573 340 101 217 1041
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4.8 4.9 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.6 5 4.8 4.8
Mean
BE BE*
1.39 1.4 1.59 1.3 131 1.45 131 1.37 1.39
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.1 0.12 0.13 0.05 0.08 0.13 0.09 0.04
Std. Err.
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A4 _7. Please indicate how severe you think the following are, that is, the impact it could have on your life, potential complications, chance it could be fatal, etc. -
Hepatitis

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F

P Q
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1465 183 148 153 542 315 124 238 1000
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1450 201 155 96 566 331 101 214 1016
629 89 58 34 241 165 42 102 440
Top 3 Box (Net) 43% 44% 37% 36% 43% 50% 42% 48% 43%
BC *
296 34 25 20 118 78 21 45 201
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 20% 17% 16% 21% 21% 24% 21% 21% 20%
*
121 9 14 8 43 34 13 20 79
7 - Very severe (7) 8% 5% 9% 8% 8% 10% 13% 9% 8%
A*
175 24 11 12 75 44 8 26 122
6 12% 12% 7% 13% 13% 13% 8% 12% 12%
*
334 55 33 14 123 87 21 57 239
5 23% 28% 21% 15% 22% 26% 21% 27% 24%
C C *
395 54 43 21 158 90 29 55 279
4 27% 27% 28% 22% 28% 27% 29% 26% 27%
*
425 58 54 40 167 76 30 57 297
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 29% 29% 35% 42% 30% 23% 29% 27% 29%
E ADE *
224 30 24 23 90 43 15 31 155
3 15% 15% 15% 24% 16% 13% 15% 15% 15%
E *
201 28 31 17 77 33 15 26 142
Bottom 2 Box (Subnet) 14% 14% 20% 18% 14% 10% 15% 12% 14%
E E *
116 19 15 14 42 17 10 10 87
2 8% 9% 9% 14% 7% 5% 10% 5% 9%
DE *
85 9 16 4 36 16 5 16 55
1 - Not severe at all (1) 6% 4% 10% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5%
*
1450 201 155 96 566 331 101 214 1016
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4.2 4.2 4 4 4.2 4.5 4.3 4.3 4.2
Mean
BC *
1.55 1.44 1.67 1.61 1.55 1.51 1.62 1.57 1.53
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.1 0.13 0.16 0.07 0.08 0.16 0.11 0.05
Std. Err.
) 4 4 4 4 4 4.6 4 4 4
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




A4_8. Please indicate how severe you think the following are, that is, the impact it could have on your life, potential complications, chance it could be fatal, etc. -
HIV/AIDS

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F

P Q
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1477 183 152 153 546 320 123 241 1008
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1469 201 164 96 570 337 100 218 1033
839 108 83 55 309 226 58 119 593
Top 3 Box (Net) 57% 54% 51% 57% 54% 67% 57% 55% 57%
ABD *
570 79 44 43 209 155 41 88 402
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 39% 39% 27% 45% 37% 46% 41% 40% 39%
B B BD B*
347 45 30 26 129 93 24 55 247
7 - Very severe (7) 24% 22% 18% 28% 23% 28% 24% 25% 24%
*
223 34 14 17 80 61 17 33 155
6 15% 17% 8% 17% 14% 18% 17% 15% 15%
B B *
269 29 40 11 100 72 17 32 191
5 18% 14% 24% 12% 18% 21% 17% 14% 19%
C C *
247 37 28 13 107 52 11 37 180
4 17% 18% 17% 13% 19% 15% 11% 17% 17%
* 0]
382 57 52 29 154 59 31 61 260
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 26% 28% 32% 30% 27% 17% 31% 28% 25%
E E E E E*
158 21 20 11 65 26 15 27 108
3 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 8% 15% 13% 10%
*
224 36 32 18 89 33 17 34 152
Bottom 2 Box (Subnet) 15% 18% 19% 18% 16% 10% 16% 15% 15%
E E E E *
119 20 12 14 43 18 12 16 81
2 8% 10% 8% 15% 7% 5% 12% 7% 8%
DE E*
105 16 19 3 46 15 4 17 72
1 - Not severe at all (1) 7% 8% 12% 4% 8% 5% 4% 8% 7%
CE *
1469 201 164 96 570 337 100 218 1033
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
4.7 4.6 4.3 4.8 4.6 5.1 4.7 4.7 4.7
Mean
ABD *
1.87 1.92 1.9 1.94 1.88 1.72 1.88 1.92 1.86
Std. Dev.
0.05 0.14 0.15 0.2 0.08 0.09 0.19 0.13 0.06
Std. Err.
Median 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A4_9. Please indicate how severe you think the following are, that is, the impact it could have on your life, potential complications, chance it could be fatal, etc. -
Multiole Sclerosis (MS)

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F

P Q
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1436 177 145 151 533 308 122 218 994
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1421 198 150 94 557 324 98 197 1009
816 114 79 47 314 205 57 107 588
Top 3 Box (Net) 57% 58% 53% 49% 56% 63% 58% 54% 58%
* c *
531 71 54 32 200 136 39 73 377
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 37% 36% 36% 34% 36% 42% 40% 37% 37%
* *
272 33 26 21 107 63 21 37 192
7 - Very severe (7) 19% 17% 18% 22% 19% 20% 22% 19% 19%
* *
259 38 28 11 92 72 18 36 186
6 18% 19% 18% 12% 17% 22% 18% 18% 18%
* C *
285 43 25 15 114 69 18 34 211
5 20% 22% 17% 16% 21% 21% 18% 17% 21%
* *
281 33 35 23 119 55 17 42 193
4 20% 17% 23% 24% 21% 17% 17% 21% 19%
* *
324 51 36 25 124 64 24 47 228
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 23% 26% 24% 26% 22% 20% 25% 24% 23%
* *
164 19 15 15 69 29 18 24 118
3 12% 10% 10% 15% 12% 9% 18% 12% 12%
* E*
160 32 22 10 55 35 7 24 110
Bottom 2 Box (Subnet) 11% 16% 14% 11% 10% 11% 7% 12% 11%
* *
85 19 9 8 25 22 1 11 59
2 6% 9% 6% 8% 5% 7% 1% 5% 6%
DF * F *
75 13 12 2 30 13 5 13 51
1 - Not severe at all (1) 5% 6% 8% 2% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5%
* *
1421 198 150 94 557 324 98 197 1009
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4.7 4.6 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.9 4.8 4.7 4.8
Mean
* *
1.71 1.78 1.8 1.7 1.69 1.67 1.71 1.75 1.7
Std. Dev.
0.05 0.13 0.15 0.17 0.07 0.09 0.17 0.12 0.05
Std. Err.
5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A4 _10. Please indicate how severe you think the following are, that is, the impact it could have on your life, potential complications, chance it could be fatal, etc. -
COVID-19/Coronavirus

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F

P Q
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1489 184 153 155 548 323 126 242 1015
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1485 204 166 98 573 341 102 218 1044
1076 159 109 68 443 219 77 160 774
Top 3 Box (Net) 72% 78% 66% 70% 77% 64% 75% 73% 74%
BE BE *
783 121 79 45 316 168 54 122 566
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 53% 59% 47% 46% 55% 49% 53% 56% 54%
C *
480 84 52 30 181 100 33 72 350
7 - Very severe (7) 32% 41% 31% 31% 32% 29% 32% 33% 34%
E *
303 38 26 15 135 68 21 50 216
6 20% 18% 16% 15% 24% 20% 21% 23% 21%
*
292 37 31 24 127 51 23 38 208
5 20% 18% 18% 24% 22% 15% 22% 17% 20%
E E *
184 18 31 13 55 51 16 27 119
4 12% 9% 19% 14% 10% 15% 15% 12% 11%
AD *
225 28 26 16 75 71 10 31 150
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 15% 14% 16% 16% 13% 21% 9% 14% 14%
DF *
124 20 12 9 43 33 6 20 81
3 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 10% 6% 9% 8%
*
101 8 13 7 32 38 3 12 70
Bottom 2 Box (Subnet) 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 11% 3% 5% 7%
ADF *
48 5 5 4 14 18 2 7 30
2 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3%
*
53 3 8 3 18 20 1 5 40
1 - Not severe at all (1) 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 4%
A *
1485 204 166 98 573 341 102 218 1044
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5.3 5.6 5.2 5.2 5.4 51 5.5 5.4 5.4
Mean
BE E *
1.65 1.55 1.72 1.65 1.56 1.82 1.44 1.59 1.64
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.11 0.13 0.17 0.07 0.1 0.14 0.11 0.05
Std. Err.
6 6 5 5 6 5 6 6 6
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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B1. We'd like to understand your experience with diabetes, which, if any, apply to you?

_
A B

REGION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1491 184 153 155 548 325 126 242 1016
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
24 6 2 1 7 8 1 1 19
| have personally been diagnosed with diabetes 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2%
*
665 111 76 44 243 135 57 117 461
A family member has been diagnosed with diabetes 45% 54% 46% 45% 42% 39% 56% 539% 44%
DE DE* oQ
85 11 4 7 35 20 9 11 59
| personally provide care/assistance for a family member
or loved one who has diabetes or have done so in the past 6% 6% 2% 7% 6% 6% 9y, 59, 6%
B*
124 15 11 10 55 22 10 13 92
| have been diagnosed with pre-diabetes by a health
professional (having blood glucose (sugar) levels that are
higher than normal, but not yet high enough to be
diagnosed as type 2 diabetes) 8% 7% 7% 11% 10% 7% 10% 6% 9%
*
169 26 16 14 66 34 13 32 120
| am at a high risk for developing type 2 diabetes (family
background, weight, diet, etc.) but have not been
diagnosed with diabetes or pre-diabetes 11% 13% 10% 14% 12% 10% 13% 15% 12%
*
597 70 72 39 229 155 31 72 421
None of the above 40% 34% 44% 40% 40% 45% 31% 33% 40%
AF *
1666 239 181 116 634 375 122 245 1172
Sigma 112% 117% 109% 118% 111% 109% 119% 112% 112%
149 21 13 12 61 31 11 13 111
Diagnosed/Prediabetic 10% 10% 8% 12% 11% 9% 11% 6% 11%
*
318 47 29 25 128 65 24 45 231
Diagnosed/Prediabetic/High Risk 21% 23% 18% 26% 22% 19% 24% 21% 22%
*

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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B2. You mentioned you have diabetes/ help care for someone with diabetes, what type of diabetes do you / they have?
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 124 14 9 16 43 29 13 21 76
Base: All Answering (wtd) 110 17 6 8 41 28 10 12 79
20 3 2 1 9 3 2 2 14
Type 1 18% 18% 32% 11% 21% 11% 19% 17% 18%
% %k %k % %k * % * % * k¥ % %k
72 14 4 5 26 17 7 9 53
Type 2 66% 82% 68% 63% 62% 62% 70% 72% 68%
k% k% k% k% k% k% k%
5 - - - 3 1 1 1 -
Gestational (pregnancy related) diabetes 4% B _ _ 8% 3% 7% 7% _
% %k * % * % %k %k %k % %k
13 - - 2 4 7 * * 11
Don't know 12% - - 26% 10% 24% 4% 4% 14%
%k %k %k % % % %k * k¥ %k
110 17 6 8 41 28 10 12 79
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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B2. You mentioned you have diabetes/ help care for someone with diabetes, what type of diabetes do you / they have?
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering - Excluding Don't know (unwtd) 110 14 9 13 38 24 12 20 66
Base: All Answering - Excluding Don't know (wtd) 97 17 6 6 38 22 9 11 67
20 3 2 1 9 3 2 2 14
Type 1 20% 18% 32% 15% 23% 15% 20% 17% 21%
% %k %k % %k * % * % * k¥ % %k
72 14 4 5 26 17 7 9 53
Type 2 75% 82% 68% 85% 68% 81% 73% 75% 79%
k% k% k% k% k% k% k%
5 - - - 3 1 1 1 -
Gestational (pregnancy related) diabetes 5% B _ _ 9% 4% 8% 7% _
% %k * % * % %k %k %k % %k
97 17 6 6 38 22 9 11 67
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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B3_13. How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Having diabetes puts someone at a greater risk for contracting COVID-19

_
A B

REGION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering - Excluding Don't know (unwtd) 1143 130 114 122 419 250 108 181 783
Base: All Answering - Excluding Don't know (wtd) 1128 152 122 75 443 250 86 162 800
831 128 92 56 328 169 58 121 594
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 84% 75% 75% 74% 68% 68% 75% 74%
EF* * * *
349 65 40 22 135 62 25 54 247
Strongly agree 31% 42% 32% 30% 31% 25% 29% 34% 31%
DE* * * *
482 63 52 34 193 107 33 67 347
Somewhat agree 43% 42% 43% 45% 43% 43% 39% 41% 43%
* * * *
297 24 30 19 115 81 28 41 206
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 16% 25% 25% 26% 32% 32% 25% 26%
186 15 18 12 79 45 16 19 132
Somewhat disagree 16% 10% 15% 16% 18% 18% 18% 12% 16%
* * * *
111 10 12 6 36 36 12 22 74
Strongly disagree 10% 6% 10% 9% 8% 14% 14% 13% 9%
* * * D *
1128 152 122 75 443 250 86 162 800
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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B3_14. How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - In light of the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic, | am more concerned about diabetes than | was

before

_
A B

REGION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering - Excluding Don't know (unwtd) 1359 168 136 143 500 296 116 216 934
Base: All Answering - Excluding Don't know (wtd) 1336 188 143 20 517 311 88 193 947
509 90 39 36 212 91 41 77 370
Top 2 Box (Net) 38% 48% 27% 40% 41% 29% 47% 40% 39%
BE * * BE BE*
133 24 16 9 53 20 11 21 96
Strongly agree 10% 13% 11% 9% 10% 6% 13% 11% 10%
* * *
376 66 23 28 159 70 30 56 274
Somewhat agree 28% 35% 16% 31% 31% 23% 34% 29% 29%
BE * B* BE BE*
828 98 104 54 305 220 46 116 577
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 62% 52% 73% 60% 59% 71% 53% 60% 61%
ADF* * ADF * 0]
520 71 68 31 194 125 31 67 386
Somewhat disagree 39% 38% 48% 34% 38% 40% 36% 35% 41%
308 27 36 23 111 96 15 49 191
Strongly disagree 23% 15% 25% 25% 21% 31% 17% 25% 20%
* A* ADF *
1336 188 143 90 517 311 88 193 947
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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B8. What chance do you think a Canadian who is 20 years old today has of being diagnosed with diabetes in their lifetime?
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1491 184 153 155 548 325 126 242 1016
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
821 114 77 55 300 226 49 123 582
Under 50% (Net) 55% 56% 47% 57% 52% 66% 48% 56% 56%
BDF *
71 8 10 6 19 26 2 14 46
Under 10% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 8% 2% 6% 4%
D *
212 23 18 12 91 54 13 33 150
10% to under 20% 14% 11% 11% 12% 16% 16% 13% 15% 14%
*
261 33 25 15 91 78 19 36 192
20% to under 30% 18% 16% 15% 15% 16% 23% 19% 17% 18%
D *
178 27 17 16 64 42 11 28 126
30% to under 40% 12% 13% 10% 17% 11% 12% 11% 13% 12%
*
100 23 7 7 35 25 3 12 68
40% to under 50% 7% 11% 4% 7% 6% 7% 3% 6% 7%
BF *
81 9 10 6 38 7 12 13 61
Over 50% chance 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 2% 12% 6% 6%
E AE*
585 82 79 37 236 110 41 83 402
Don't know 39% 40% 48% 38% 41% 32% 40% 38% 38%
E E *
1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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B9. About what proportion of all heart attacks do you think are related to diabetes?
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1491 184 153 155 548 325 126 242 1016
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
632 92 65 46 219 164 46 120 416
Under 40% (Net) 43% 45% 39% 47% 38% 48% 45% 55% 40%
D * Q
76 7 11 3 19 31 5 9 49
Under 10% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 9% 5% 4% 5%
ACD *
180 21 9 14 74 55 8 32 120
10% to under 20% 12% 10% 5% 14% 13% 16% 8% 15% 11%
B B B *
218 33 17 21 76 52 19 39 144
20% to under 30% 15% 16% 10% 21% 13% 15% 19% 18% 14%
BD *
158 30 28 9 51 26 14 39 104
30% to under 40% 11% 15% 17% 9% 9% 8% 14% 18% 10%
E DE * Q
55 4 4 4 23 14 6 5 45
40% to under 50% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4%
*
44 10 2 3 19 9 * 8 33
Over 50% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% * 4% 3%
*
755 99 95 45 312 155 49 85 550
Don't know 51% 48% 57% 46% 54% 45% 48% 39% 53%
E E * (0] %
1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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B9A. How many Canadians do you think are diagnosed with diabetes every year?
Y O B
I M el e A
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1491 184 153 155 548 325 126 242 1016
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
572 77 62 45 191 149 48 82 397
Under 200,000 (Net) 39% 38% 38% 46% 33% 43% 47% 37% 38%
D D D*
121 14 10 15 37 29 14 13 92
10,000 8% 7% 6% 16% 7% 9% 14% 6% 9%
ABDE D* 0] 0]
256 43 25 17 77 79 15 36 170
50,000 17% 21% 15% 17% 13% 23% 15% 17% 16%
D D *
195 20 27 12 77 41 18 33 135
100,000 13% 10% 16% 13% 13% 12% 18% 15% 13%
*
110 11 12 3 54 25 5 25 74
200,000 7% 6% 7% 3% 9% 7% 5% 12% 7%
* 0]
804 116 91 50 329 169 49 111 574
Don't know 54% 57% 55% 51% 57% 49% 48% 51% 55%
*
1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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B9B. How much would you estimate that our health care system spends on treating diabetes every year?
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1491 184 153 155 548 325 126 242 1016
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
543 73 56 39 204 133 38 95 360
$15 Billion Or Under (Net) 37% 36% 34% 40% 36% 39% 37% 44% 34%
* Q
154 11 15 9 66 44 10 23 101
$1 billion 10% 5% 9% 9% 11% 13% 9% 11% 10%
A A * 0]
225 33 20 21 82 50 18 40 148
S5 billion 15% 16% 12% 22% 14% 15% 17% 18% 14%
*
164 29 21 10 56 39 10 33 110
$15 billion 11% 14% 13% 10% 10% 11% 10% 15% 11%
*
59 8 10 5 20 10 6 5 45
$30 billion 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4%
*
884 124 100 53 349 200 58 118 640
Don't know 59% 61% 61% 54% 61% 58% 57% 54% 61%
*
1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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B9C. How many Canadians do you think die of diabetes-related complications (e.g. heart attacks, strokes, etc. related to diabetes) every day?
Y O B
I M el e A
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1491 184 153 155 548 325 126 242 1016
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
424 50 33 34 160 114 32 77 270
20 Or Fewer (Net) 29% 24% 20% 35% 28% 33% 32% 35% 26%
B B * Q
95 5 7 7 46 25 6 17 58
0-5 6% 3% 4% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6%
A *
198 25 14 15 64 59 21 30 134
6-10 13% 12% 8% 15% 11% 17% 21% 14% 13%
BD BD*
130 19 13 12 50 30 5 30 78
11-20 9% 9% 8% 13% 9% 9% 5% 14% 8%
* Q
278 40 39 21 93 62 23 31 213
More than 20 19% 19% 24% 21% 16% 18% 23% 14% 20%
*
785 115 94 43 320 167 46 110 562
Don't know 53% 56% 57% 44% 56% 49% 45% 50% 54%
C *
1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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N2. Do you agree or disagree that the government should commit towards implementing a nation-wide diabetes strategy to reduce the burden of diabetes?

Total BC AB BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B P Q |

REGION

= -
C D E F

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1491 184 153 155 548 325 126 242 1016
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
1283 188 130 86 504 290 85 198 901
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 92% 78% 89% 88% 85% 83% 91% 86%
BF B *
652 93 58 45 264 141 51 113 435
Strongly agree 44% 46% 35% 46% 46% 41% 50% 52% 42%
B B* Q
631 95 72 42 240 149 34 85 466
Somewhat agree 42% 46% 43% 43% 42% 43% 33% 39% 45%
*
72 6 15 4 19 23 6 9 44
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 5% 3% 9% 4% 3% 7% 6% 4% 4%
AD *
62 3 13 3 19 21 4 9 37
Somewhat disagree 4% 2% 8% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4%
AD A *
10 3 2 1 - 2 2 - 7
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - 1%
D D D D*
131 11 21 7 50 30 11 11 99
Not sure 9% 5% 13% 7% 9% 9% 11% 5% 10%
A *
1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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N3. And in your opinion, which one of these should be the most appropriate timeline for the governments to commit to this initiative (implementing a nation-wide
diabetes strategv)?
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1316 167 128 138 488 285 110 221 896
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1283 188 130 86 504 290 85 198 901
458 68 41 29 167 113 40 56 330
Immediate, within the next year 36% 36% 31% 34% 33% 39% 47% 28% 37%
539 77 58 38 208 129 30 79 382
Medium-term, 2-5 years from now 42% 41% 45% 44% 41% 44% 35% 40% 42%
* * *
49 4 1 7 20 13 3 12 31
Longer-term, 5 years or more from now 4% 2% 1% 8% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3%
237 39 30 12 109 35 11 51 158
Only once the Coronavirus pandemic has been successfully
managed 18% 21% 23% 14% 22% 12% 13% 26% 18%
E E* * E * Q
1283 188 130 86 504 290 85 198 901
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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N4. Depending on where they live in Canada, some people living with diabetes have no costs due to government coverage, while others without access to coverage
by government, employer or private insurance plans must spend thousands of dollars annually to manage their diabetes. Diabetes can cost those living with it up
to $15,000 each year out of pocket. To what degree do you think that governments should cover the costs of diabetes medications, devices and supplies for people

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1491 184 153 155 548 325 126 242 1016
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
1224 180 125 82 482 267 88 184 874
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 88% 75% 84% 84% 78% 86% 84% 84%
BE B * 0
725 100 74 52 284 157 59 109 515
Strongly agree 49% 49% 45% 53% 50% 46% 58% 50% 49%
* 0]
499 81 51 30 198 110 29 76 359
Somewhat agree 34% 40% 31% 31% 35% 32% 29% 35% 34%
*
94 12 9 6 34 27 7 11 65
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6%
*
74 12 6 5 29 17 4 9 55
Somewhat disagree 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5%
*
21 - 2 1 5 9 3 2 10
Strongly disagree 1% - 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1%
A*
168 12 32 10 57 49 7 23 106
Not sure 11% 6% 19% 10% 10% 14% 7% 11% 10%
ADF A *
1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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N5. Each province in Canada is responsible for their healthcare coverage and manage it differently. Some provincial governments do not cover the costs of health-
protecting medical devices for those living with diabetes once they reach adulthood. To what degree do you believe that governments should cover the costs of

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic BIPOC NON -
(NET) BIPOC
A B C D E F P Q

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1491 184 153 155 548 325 126 242 1016
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
1214 185 124 83 479 260 84 186 867
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 90% 75% 85% 84% 76% 82% 85% 83%
BE BE *
693 106 69 53 270 146 49 106 486
Strongly agree 47% 52% 41% 54% 47% 43% 48% 49% 47%
*
521 78 55 30 208 114 35 80 381
Somewhat agree 35% 38% 33% 31% 36% 33% 34% 37% 36%
*
103 9 15 6 36 28 9 15 69
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 7% 1% 9% 6% 6% 8% 9% 7% 7%
*
80 7 13 3 31 22 4 10 57
Somewhat disagree 5% 4% 8% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5%
*
23 1 2 3 5 7 5 5 13
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1%
AD*
170 11 27 9 58 55 9 17 108
Not sure 11% 5% 17% 9% 10% 16% 9% 8% 10%
A AD *
1486 204 166 98 573 343 102 218 1045
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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